Investigating Officer on or before 08.08.2013, who,

after  interrogation,  shall  produce them before  the

court concerned, which court, on application for bail

being moved by the petitioners,  shall release them

on bail on each of them executing a bond for a sum

of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen  Thousand only) with

two solvent  sureties  for  the  like  sum each  to  the

satisfaction of the said court.

ii)  The court concerned may ensure the identity of

the  sureties  and  the  veracity  of  the  tax  receipts

produced  by  the  sureties  for  the  purpose  of